
Improving Community Health & SafetyImproving Community Health & Safety  Ensuring Delivery of Essential ServicesEnsuring Delivery of Essential Services

These dollars support our city agencies, larger institutions, & more. here are some Highlights:

FY24 Budget review
Citywide budget total $107 billion

Completely Restoring Funds for public Library
Systems: $36.2 million
Restored Funding Additional Litter Basket
Collection: $22 million
Increasing Support to Legal Services, including
Right-to-Counsel: New Baselined $30 million with
a total increase of $46 million
Fully Restoring Cuts to Cultural Institutions:
$40 million
Continuing to Serve Seniors with Nutritious
Meals: $7 million 
Funding Groceries to Go Program: $5.6 million  
Restoring Green Thumb Funding: $2.6 mil
Restoring Funding for Tree Stump Removal: $2 mil
Supporting Low Wage Workers: $1.9 mil

Prioritizing Crisis Management System (CMS)
and Violence Prevention Programs: $86 million
Reducing Recidivism and Strengthening
Reentry: $121.2 million for Alternatives to
Incarceration and Detention Programming
Preserving Health Care Access through NYC
Care: $100 million
Preventing Overdoses and Treating Addiction:
$14.6 million
Sustaining the City’s First Trauma Recovery
Centers: $2.4 million

Building Stronger housing OpportunitiesBuilding Stronger housing Opportunities

Securing Record Funding for Affordable
Housing: $4 billion
Housing and Tenant Assistance Programs
(Includes CityFHEPS, Partners in Preservation,
etc.): $300 million
Expanding Fair Fares to More Low-Income New
Yorkers: $95 million
Supporting Homeowner Assistance: $11.1 mil
Reversing Cuts to NYCHA’s Vacant Unit Readiness
Program to expedite the availability of vacant
apartments online: $32.9 million
Sustaining the Commission on Human Rights
(CCHR) Source of Income Discrimination Unit: $1.3
million

Department of Education (DOE) FY 2024 budget
adopted at $31.5 billion. This represents an
increase of $500 million from the Adopted FY23
budget of $31 billion and an increase of nearly $1
billion from FY 2024 proposed Executive Budget of
$30.5 billion
Providing Funding for Supportive Programs for K-
12 Students: over $47 million includes the Mental
Health Continuum ($5 million), Community Schools
($14 million), Immigrant Family Engagement ($4
million), Restorative Justice ($17+ million), Shelter-
Based Coordinators ($3.3 million)
Supporting Early Childhood Education for working
families: PromiseNYC ($16 million) and efforts to fix
3-K by converting 1,800 school-day/school-year
seats to extended day/ extended year seats ($15
million baselined)
Helping Young New Yorkers Be Career Ready: $22.5
million for the Work, Learn and Grow Program 
Restoring Funds for City University of New York
(CUNY) Programs: $32.4 million

Safeguarding Education &Safeguarding Education &  
Learning OpportunitiesLearning Opportunities
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$450,000 to support beautification$450,000 to support beautification
$245K Beautifying Public Spaces
$125K dedicated to supplemental sanitation
services
$60k Protecting our waterways

Increasing Budget Accountability & TransparencyIncreasing Budget Accountability & Transparency

Two in the Department of Correction (DOC) – transportation
One in the New York City Police Department (NYPD) – Community Affairs Bureau
Two in the Department of Youth and Community Development (DYCD) – Office of
Neighborhood Safety
One in the Mayor’s Office of Criminal Justice (MOCJ) – criminal justice
programs
One in the Human Resources Administration (HRA) – food
Two in the Department of Buildings (DOB) – Administrative Policy and
Enforcement Division
Two in the Department of Design and Construction (DDC) – Non-capital eligible
work

The FY 2024 budget adopted 11 new Units of Appropriation (U/A), including:

Spending on care for asylum seekers
Emergency contracting
Department of Education payments to early
childhood providers
Restorative Justice programming

The FY 2024 budget adopted a record 62 Terms and Conditions, requirements that
advance budget transparency, including:

the Council Members discretionary and capital budgets focuses on local issues and go towards senior
centers, schools, community centers, libraries, public parks, non-profits and more. highlights from the
fy24 district 18 budget include: 

$14.5 million to enhance Local$14.5 million to enhance Local
InfrastructureInfrastructure

$1.043 million to support youth$1.043 million to support youth
programmingprogramming

$9 million for upgrades at harding park &
spacetime playground
$1.542 million for complete branch
Renovation of castle hill library
$792K for A New Mobile Laboratory "biobus"
for district 18 & all bronx students 
$365k for five n ew school science labs 
$750k for air conditioning upgrade at
women's academy of excellence 
$500K for a new life skills classroom for
PS17x

$395K for Arts programs
$34oK dedicated to free after-school
programs 
$172.5K for stem programs 
$63.5K for athletic programs 
$30k dedicated to programs that support
children with disabilities 
$190k toward the castle hill kips bay boys &
girls club

Key Box | items in the below colors represent:
*participatory budgeting winning projects
*in conjunction wi th speaker adams

$619,000 to support local services$619,000 to support local services

$40K for bangladeshi academy of fine arts 
$20K for family days at each nycha campus
$200K for phipps at the Sonia Sotomayor and
soundview Community Centers
$200K for the castle hill and Westchester
squa re business improvement districts (BIDs)
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Parks
62.2%

Schools
20.3%

Libraries
10.6%

public spaces and streets
6.9%

Youth
37.9%

Local Services
22.5%

Beautification
16.4%

Seniors
15.2%

Community Safety
8%

$100K for domestic violence prevention and
Support for survivors
$5oK to continue to host free family law clinics
in district 18
$30K for Anti-Human Trafficking Program
$85k toward multi-lingual support for immigrant
women in the BX

$50K for mental health and victim services
$45k dedicated to gun violence prevention 
$15K for anti-violence programs
$105k to support fortune society's re-entry from
incarceration programs

$35K dedicated to free food distributions 
$35K for programs that increase food access,
like Health bucks
$20k toward nutritional education through
Frontline nutrition services and Fan4kids

$418,000 to support seniors$418,000 to support seniors

$90,000 to support food services$90,000 to support food services

Total capital:
$14.55 million

Total discretionary:
$3.435 million

*Public spaces include areas like morrison*Public spaces include areas like morrison
Avenue plaza, DOT Infrastructure Upgrades inAvenue plaza, DOT Infrastructure Upgrades in
Castle Hill, the trees and sidewalks program,Castle Hill, the trees and sidewalks program,
etcetc

$220,000 to support community safety$220,000 to support community safety

$290,000 to support women and girls$290,000 to support women and girls

$25K dedicated to TEchnology classes and
services $25K to support veteran services 
$25k to support the healthy aging program at
Bronx River Houses and James Monroe Houses
$225K for R.A.I.N to maintain the mechler hall and
parkchester centers 


